
Certificate of Service
 
 
I, Kellie Doran, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming on Monday, April 29, 2024, I served a copy of the
foregoing Order Appointing New Hearing Officer and Requiring Updated Joint Status Report
by electronic mail or U.S. Mail First Class postage prepaid to the following: 
 
 Richard Baron 
 rbaron@fbmjlaw.com 
 
 Nicole Budine 
 nicole.budine@wyo.gov 
 
 William Mercer 
 WWMercer@hollandhart.com 
 
 Victoria Marquis 
 VAMarquis@hollandhart.com 
 
 Matthew Dolphay 
 mhdolphay@hollandhart.com 
 
 Chris Brown 
 chris.brown@wyo.gov 
 
 David Shields 
 159 N. Wolcott., Suite 400 
 Casper, WY 82602 
 dshields@wpdn.net 
 
 Nick Tatro 
 ntatro@fbmjlaw.com 
 
 Todd Parfitt 
 122 W. 25th 
 Cheyenne, WY 82002 
 todd.parfitt@wyo.gov 
 
 Jennifer Zygmunt 
 jennifer.zygmunt@wyo.gov 
 
 
 
 

Electronically signed by Kellie Doran 

Environmental Quality Council
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